Illinois law.
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Section 686.330  Compliance Review of EHRS Providers 

a)	DHS-ORS shall conduct a compliance review of any EHRS Provider seeking an approval from DHS-ORS and at least every two years shall conduct a review of all EHRS Providers that have current approval of DHS-ORS for the purpose of determining compliance or continued compliance with the criteria for approval set forth in this Subpart. 

b)	DHS-ORS shall, when contacted by an EHRS Provider, or when notified by staff of the need to access the services of a specific EHRS Provider, conduct the review within a period of 60 calendar days. 

c)	DHS-ORS shall notify all currently approved EHRS Providers, in writing, at least 10 working days prior to the date of the review to determine continued compliance. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7501, effective May 6, 2000) 
